503169346 02/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3215961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOBUO KUBO	10/17/2014
RODNEY HAL MONSON	02/05/2015
GARRETT LEE WINTHER	02/05/2015
ROSS LOCKWOOD	02/05/2015
TRAVIS SCHULTZ LEE	09/05/2014
SHU KUEN CHANG	02/05/2015
FLORIAN MAXIMILIAN FRIEDRICH GERLACH	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMRON HEALTHCARE, INC.
Street Address:	1925 W. FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29502659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9199483390

Email: official@mbhiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MURPHY, BILAK & HOMILLER

Address Line 1: 8000 REGENCY PARKWAY, SUITE 415

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1056-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0756

503169346

Total Attachments: 9 source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page1.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page2.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page3.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page4.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page5.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page6.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page7.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page8.tif source=1056-0004 Assignment, signed#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

Nobuo Kubo, a citizen of Japan, residing at 3 Knight Hill Court Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 United States

Rodney Hal Monson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3253 Country Lane Waukegan, Illinois 60087 United States

Garrett Lee Winther, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2728 N. Pine Grove Ave #1 Chicago, Illinois 60614 United States

Ross Lockwood, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 925 W Huron Chicago, Illinois 60642 United States

Travis Schultz Lee, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1600 N Maplewood Ave, #3 Chicago, Illinois 60647 United States

Shu Kuen Chang, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1800 Ridge Avenue Unit 305 Evanston, Illinois 60201 United States

Florian Maximilian Friedrich Gerlach, a citizen of Germany, residing at Edling 46a 8793 Trofaiach Austria

hereby assign(s) to **Omron Healthcare**, **Inc.**, having its principal place of business at 1925 W. Field Court
Lake Forest, Illinois 60045
United States

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled ELECTRONIC DEVICE FOR TRACKING PHYSICAL ACTIVITY which is disclosed in U. S. Design Patent

PATENT REEL: 034907 FRAME: 0758

Application Serial Number	29/502,659	, filed_	18 Sep 2014	, and
for any and all patents granted	l therefore, in ar	y and all countrie	s, including cont	inuations,
continuations-in-part, divisior	ials, reissues and	l extensions thereo	of, and all rights	of priority
resulting from the filing of sai	id U.S. applicati	on to be held and	enjoyed by Omr	on Healthcare,
Inc., its successors, and assign	ns, as fully and e	entirely as the sam	e would have be	en held and
enjoyed by Nobuo Kubo, Rod	lney Hal Monso	n, Garrett Lee Wir	ither, Ross Lock	wood, Travis
Schultz Lee, Shu Kuen Chang	g and Florian Ma	ximilian Friedrich	n Gerlach had thi	s assignment not
been made.				

I hereby authorize and request the appointed attorney, **Michael D. Murphy**, of Murphy, Bilak & Homiller, PLLC, 8000 Regency Parkway, Suite 415, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

Oct. 17, 2014	nobus The
Date	Nobuo Kubo
Kubo personally appeared before a foregoing instrument.	Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Nobuo ne this day and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal,	this the 17th day of October 2014.
OFFICIAL SEAL JANET L TALSERT (Official S. S. Polsry Public - State of Illinois (Official S. Commission Expires Apr 14, 20)	Notary Public
My commission expires 4//4	10/6

Attorney Ref. 1056-0004

Date	FEB 5, 2015 Rodney Hall Monson
STA	TE OF Flingis
	County County Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that hey Hal Monson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due
exec	ution of the foregoing instrument. sess my hand and official seal, this the
(Off	icial Stal) Notary Public State of Harota Notary Public Notary No
Му	commission expires 1017:17

Attorney Ref. 1056-0004

5 Felomocy Zors JHLJ Date Garrett Lee Winther
STATE OF TIME County
I, THOMPONIA Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Garrett Lee Winther personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of
(Official Seafigury Public Stone of Binote Seafigury Public Notary Public
My commission expires 10:17:15

2/5/20/5	<u> </u>
Date	Ross Lockwood
*	
STATE OF JUNIOUS	
County	
	ic for said County and State, do hereby certify that Ross me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal, this	the <u>5</u> day of <u>FEB</u> , 20 <u>15</u>
Official Scal) September 17, 2017	Notgary Public
My commission expires W-17.	

95/14 Auni S)
Date 9/6/14 Travis Schultz Loc
STATE OF THINK County
I, /// // a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Trav Scholtz Lee personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the
foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 6 day of 49/10/11, 20/4.
OFFICIAL SEAL JOSEPH JASICKI Notary Public - State of Illinois (Official Ma Cappymission Expires Jun 27, 2017
Motary Puble
My commission expires

Attorney Ref. 1056-0004

TEBS, 2015	Shil	elez-
Date	Shu Kuen Chang	
ammag g		
STATE OF INOUS County		
I, Jahaway a Notary P Kuen Chang personally appeared be foregoing instrument.	Public for said County and State, or efore me this day and acknowledge.	to hereby certify that Shu ged the due execution of the
Witness my hand and official seal,	this the <u>5</u> day of FEIS	,20 _5
Official Seally Summission Expires Ostober 17, 2017	Notary Public	
My commission expires 10 17	1.17	

		Attorney Ref. 1056-0004
Date 2014-08-20	Signature of Assignor	Florian Haximilian Friedrich Gerlach
Date 2014-08-20	Witnessed by	
	Name:	19 CHACC SHUMMAN
	Address:	DIKNZOE CROEG 7
		8700 CEOREN
Date 2014-08-70	Witnessed by	H-ulling
	Name:	Woscumon-Kefer Hons
	Address:	Langgoor 14
		A-8700 Ledoga
		Ausbia